Adjusted leverage ratio, x 1.64 1.53 1.64 1.53 1.64 1.47
Adjusted leverage ratio incl. NTM cash earnout, x 1.91 2.01 1.91 2.01 1.91 1.76

Last 12
months

Last 12
months

Interim Report, Second Quarter 2023
Stillfront Group AB (publ), corp. reg. nr 556721-3078 27 | 28

APM pro forma

Share data

 2023 2022
MSEK Jan-Jun Jan-Jun
Adjusted EBITDA, pro forma
Adjusted EBITDA last 12 months 2,688 2,330
Including
EBITDA, acquired companies - 211
Adjusted EBITDA, pro forma 2,688 2,541

Adjusted interest coverage ratio, pro forma
Adjusted EBITDA last 12 months, pro forma 2,688 2,541
Divided by
Net financial items last 12 months 322 279
Total IAC affecting financial items last 12 months 70 -11
Interest on earnout consideration affecting financial items -98 -99
Adjusted interest coverage ratio, x, pro forma 9.2 15.0

Adjusted leverage ratio, pro forma, x
Net debt 4,404 3,571
Cash earnout next 12 months 725 1,113
Total net debt incl. cash earnout NTM 5,130 4,684
Divided by
Adjusted EBITDA, pro forma 2,688 2,541
Adjusted leverage ratio, pro forma, x 1.64 1.41
Adjusted leverage ratio incl. NTM cash earnout, pro forma, x 1.91 1.84

 2023 2022 2023 2022 Jan-Dec
 Apr-Jun Apr-Jun Jan-Jun Jan-Jun 2022
Equity per share
Shareholders' equity attributable to parent co’s shareholders, MSEK 14,979 13,616 14,979 13,616 14,979 14,237
Divided by
No of shares end of period undiluted 517,968,480 507,062,315 517,968,480 507,062,315 517,968,480 513,199,454
Shareholders' equity per share undiluted, SEK 28.92 26.85 28.92 26.85 28.92 27.74

No of shares end of period diluted 517,968,480 511,193,210 517,968,480 511,193,210 517,968,480 513,199,454
Shareholders' equity per share diluted, SEK 28.92 26.64 28.92 26.64 28.92 27.74

Earnings per share
Net result for the period attributed to parent co’s shareholders, MSEK -57 117 2 262 299 559
Divided by
Average no of shares period undiluted 501,966,262 507,243,893 506,318,353 454,898,044 509,376,607 483,877,769
Earnings per share undiluted, SEK -0.11 0.23 0.00 0.58 0.59 1.15

Average no of shares period diluted 501,966,262 507,243,893 506,318,353 454,898,044 509,376,607 483,877,769
Earnings per share diluted, SEK -0.11 0.23 0.00 0.58 0.59 1.15

Last 12
months

Interim Report, Second Quarter 2023
Stillfront Group AB (publ), corp. reg. nr 556721-3078 28 | 28

Financial calendar